
District 3
Field Epidemiologist
Dawn McDevitt
(317) 439-9648
damcdevitt@health.in.gov

LHD Support Epidemiologist 
Genevieve Ryann
(317) 452-0708
GRyann@health.in.gov

District 2
Field Epidemiologist 
Christina Wheeler
(317) 690-9466
chwheeler@health.in.gov

LHD Support Epidemiologist 
Genevieve Ryann
(317) 452-0708
GRyann@health.in.gov

District 1
Field Epidemiologist 
Cyndy Fohrman
(463)-281-1086
cfohrman@health.in.gov

LHD Support Epidemiologist 
Genevieve Ryann
(317) 452-0708
GRyann@health.in.gov

District 4
Field Epidemiologist 
Leann Sullins
(317) 694-7121
lsullins@health.in.gov

LHD Support Epidemiologist 
Ashley Mark
(765) 860-6705
AMark1@health.in.gov

District 6
Field Epidemiologist 
Tracy Castor 
(317) 460-1208
tcastor@health.in.gov

LHD Support 
Epidemiologist 
Erin Borst
(317) 502-5259
Eborst@health.in.gov

District 7
Field Epidemiologist 
Amy Krupa
(317) 517-5749
akrupa@health.in.gov

LHD Support 
Epidemiologist 
Lindsey Leake
(317)-670-8260
LLeake@health.in.gov

District 8
Field Epidemiologist 
Lindsay Joy-Wenning 
(317) 697-8683
Ljoy-wenning@health.in.gov

LHD Support 
Epidemiologist
Erin Borst
(317) 502-5259
Eborst@health.in.gov

District 9
Field Epidemiologist 
Mary Reams
(317) 508-3993
mreams@health.in.gov

LHD Support 
Epidemiologist 
Lindsey Leake
(317) 670-8260
LLeake@health.in.gov

District 10
Field Epidemiologist 
Karen Gordon
(317) 430-3852 
kgordon16@health.in.gov

LHD Support 
Epidemiologist 
Maria Hasanat
(317) 504-5112 
MHasanat@health.in.gov
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District Field and LHD 
 Support Epidemiologists

Infectious Disease Epidemiology And Prevention 
(IDEP) Division

Main: 317-233-7125    Fax: 317-234-2812
After Hours: 317-233-1325

District 5
Field Epidemiologist 
Michelle Grimard 
(317) 430-3848 
mgrimard@health.in.gov

LHD Support 
Epidemiologist 
Maria Hasanat
(317) 504-5112 
MHasanat@health.in.gov

LHD Support 
Epidemiologist 
Ashley Mark
(765) 860-6705 
AMark1@health.in.gov

Updated 11/13/2023

Director of Field 
Epidemiology 

Christopher Tarrand
(317) 412-2138

ctarrand@health.in.gov

LHD Resource Epidemiology Team
Vacant 
Alexys Kirkpatrick       317-430-1427      AKirkpatrick@health.in.gov
Jenna Dambek            317-499-1468     JDambek@health.in.gov
Hermon Abraham       463-271-6320     Habraham@health.in.gov
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